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Asheville, NC

OLD GRAMMAR BUILDING

CAFETERIA BUILDING

1995 SCHOOL BUILDING

AREA OF RENOVATIONS

Oakley
Elementary
School

Title Sheet, Signage &
Communications Plans

AREA OF RENOVATIONS

D3 D4D2

FC

D1

CAFETERIA BUILDING

1995 SCHOOL BUILDING

1-
H

O
U

R
 R

A
TE

D
 C

O
R

R
ID

O
R

1-
H

O
U

R
 R

A
TE

D
 C

O
R

R
ID

O
R

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES AT
1ST FLOOR ARE 2-HOUR RATED

UPGRADED TO II-A,

UNRATED CONSTRUCTION
OLD GRAMMAR BUILDING
UNRATED CONSTRUCTION

ACOUSTIC TILE CEILINGS AT 2ND FLOOR
ARE UNRATED, WITH 1-HOUR ROOF-
CEILING CONSTRUCTION ABOVE

0'-0" F.V.

PS
SEE 3 & 4/A2.0

SEE 1/A3.0

MAIN
OFFICE

ELECTRICAL
ROOM

SUB-TOTAL

Alteration:

CURRENT OCCUPANCY(s) (Ch. 3):

Flood Hazard Area:

NFPA 13

Gross Building Area Table:

ALLOWABLE AREA

Primary Occupancy Classification(s):

FLOOR

Educational

EXISTING (SQ. FT.)

BASIC BUILDING DATA
Construction  Type:

Standpipes:
Fire District:

Sprinklers:

Special Inspections Required:

RENOVATED:      (date)
CONSTRUCTED: (date)

Partial
Yes
Yes

Yes (Contact the local inspection jurisdiction for additional
procedures and requirements. )

No
No

No
No

1-B

Class

II-B
1-A II-A CAFETERIA & 1995 ADDITION

NEW (SQ. FT.)

Yes
II

III-B

I
No

NFPA 13R
III Wet

III-A IV

Dry
NFPA 13D

V-B GRAMMAR BUILDING
V-A

Yes

(check all that apply)

PROPOSED OCCUPANCY(s) (Ch. 3):
UNKNOWN
1995

2nd Floor

TOTAL

E
E

2018 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE: EXISTING: Chapter 14Prescriptive Repair
Level IIILevel I Level II
Change of UseHistoric Property

RISK CATEGORY (Table 1604.5): Current:  III I  II  IV
Proposed:  III I  II  IV

1st Floor
Basement

Select one

16,000 SF 0 SF

8,000 SF 0 SF

Includes Accessory Assembly Occupancies per NCBC 303.1.3

2018 NC State Existing Building Code
(2015 IEBC with NC Amendments )

SUB-TOTALFLOOR EXISTING (SQ. FT.) NEW (SQ. FT.)
2nd Floor

TOTAL

1st Floor
Basement

52,800 SF 0 SF 52,800 SF

32,200 SF 0 SF 32,200 SF

OLD GRAMMAR BUILDING

CAFETERIA & 1995 ADDITION

8,000 SF 0 SF

16,000 SF

8,000 SF
8,000 SF

1995 RENOVATIONS

20,600 SF 20,600 SF0 SF

EXISTING STAIR
SMOKEPROOF ENCLOSURE
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NEW EXIT WIDTH: 36"
EXIT CAPACITY: 180

EXIT LOAD: 148
EXIT

AREA OF RESCUE
ASSISTANCE

EXIST. EXIT: 52"
(UNCHANGED)

EXIT CAPACITY: 260
EXIT LOAD: 94

EXIT

CLASSROOMS
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD

242

NEW EXIT
RAMP

ACCESSIBLE EXIT

EXIT WIDTH: 52"
RECONFIGURED, NOT

REDUCED

EXIT

EXIST EXIT: 52"
(UNCHANGED)

STAIR RAILINGS
RECONFIGURED TO
PROVIDE 48" CLEAR

OPEN TO BELOW

Life Safety &
1st Floor Plans

1

STAIR RAILINGS
RECONFIGURED TO
PROVIDE 48" CLEAR

S1

EXISTING

EXISTING
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ACCESSIBLE
EXIT

AREA OF
REFUGE
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2nd Floor Plan, Door
& Rail Details, Signage
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Directional Sign

Tactile Room Identification SignsIlluminated Area of Refuge SignL1
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Ramp & Stair
Elevations & Details
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